CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 20, 2009

Agenda Item: 5.11				
Subject:	Adoption of Resolution No. 02 of Rehabilitation, Las Positas C	2-0910 - Acceptance of Award wi College	ith the Department	
pay \$6,289 to period July 1 renewal of thi	assist with the operating costs of 2009 through June 20, 2010. The	on in contract with Las Positas Conference of the Tri-Valley One-Stop Careen Board of Trustees has previously nder Agenda 5.7.b.; August 21, 20	r Center for the y approved the	
of Award wit 2009 through authorize the	th the Department of Rehabilitati June 30, 2010, Las Positas Colle Vice Chancellor, Business Servi	ustees adopt Resolution No. 02-09 on in the amount of \$6,289 for the age. It is further recommended the cases, to execute the award document on behalf of the District	ne period of July 1, that the Board ent and any future	
Submitted: I	Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L. K	innamon/Date	
Suommed. I	Totolizo Legispi Duic	Approved. Joer E. K	manion Duc	
APP	ROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 02-0910

ACCEPTANCE OF AWARD WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION LAS POSITAS COLLEGE

WHEREAS, this resolution must be adopted in order to certify the approval of the Governing Board to enter into this transaction with the Department of Rehabilitation for the purpose of contributing to the operations of the Tri-Valley One-Stop Career Center.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District authorizes entering into the Department of Rehabilitation One-Stop Partner Contribution, and that the person listed below, is authorized to sign the transaction and any future augmentations or amendments for the Governing Board.

Lorenzo Legaspi	Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Signature:	
	ADOPTED by a roll call vote this 20 th day of October 2009 by the abot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTENTION	
Alameda County, State a resolution adopted by	ning Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of of California, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the said Board at a regular meeting thereof held at a regular public place attion is on file in the office of said Board.
Date	Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, County of Alameda, State of California